GC4SN22: LED Back-Lit Graphic Panels
Ceiling - Imperial Dimensions Drop Ceiling Grid Mount ONLY
FIXTURE TYPE
Comfort Viewing
Please Note: fixtures are NOT intended
for use as luminaires/task lighting
2x2 NON-MRI LED
HIGHLIGHTS

Digital Dimmer (XLIM)
DIMMING CONTROLS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Everbrite Lighting  •  4949 South 110th Street
PO Box 20020  •  Greenfield, WI  53220-0020
Phone:  (800) 610-6053  •  Fax:  (414) 529-7191
email:  elt@everbrite.com  •  www.everbritelighting.com
Manufactured in USA. Meets the Buy American requirements under the ARRA.
Everbrite, LLC. © 2006-2016 - Everbrite Lighting. All rights reserved. Everbrite Lighting and MedLux are trademarks of Everbrite, LLC.  E1357-0516, Rev.4.0
Specifications are subject to change without notice. All other images, service marks, trademarks and registered trademarks shown are the exclusive property of their respective companies.
L E D  M E D I C A L  L I G H T I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y
	 AD:  ANALOG DIMMER KIT RLD-192 (XLAM ANALOG DIMMING INTERFACE)  Compatible with 4-wire 0-10V dimmers ONLY!
	 MD:  MEDLUX®  DIMMER KIT RLD-179
DIMMER KIT CONTENTS
ITEM# PART# DESCRIPTION QTY
1 RLD-79 Dimmer Assembly 1
2 RLD-75 TB Mount RJ-45 PCB 1
3 RLD-37 Patch Cable, RJ-45, 25FT 1
4 RLD-36-10 Patch Cable, RJ-45, 10FT  (XX-MASTER GPIs minus 1) XX
5
RLD-133 Transformer Kit, 16VAC 1
[1] RLD-133T Transformer/[1] EWI000003 Cable, 15FT/[1] RLD-133M Cover Plate
DIMMER KIT CONTENTS
ITEM# PART# DESCRIPTION QTY
1 RLD-182 XLAM Dimmer Interface Assembly* 1
2 EWI000003 Cable, Dimming Input, 15FT** 1
3 RLD-37 Patch Cable, RJ-45, 25FT 1
MD
3.87 [98.2]
4.33 [110.0]
1.50
[38.0]
2.21
[56.2]
MOUNTING
Ø 0.179 [4.55]
4 PLACES
1.02
[25.8]
0-10V DIMMING INPUT
FROM 3RD PARTY CONTROL
+  -
RJ-45 TO FIXTURES
COVER PLATE
RLD-133M
EWI000003
CABLE
RLD-133 TRANSFORMER KIT
TRANSFORMER
RLD-133T
AD / DD
1
1
2 3
2
5
3 4
  *	Operating power is supplied by MASTER GPI via RJ-45 cable
** 	Dimming input cable supplied for use with 3rd party control
DIMMING CONTROLS
Each keypad controls a single zone of up to 50 - 2x2s.
Each zone requires a separate dimmer.
MedLux® GPI fixtures will not interface with a 3rd party
dimming control without the use of our proprietary XLIM
or XLAM module. A separate module is required for each
dimming zone.
3-Way dimming is not currently available.
      DD:  XLIM DIGITAL DIMMER KIT  (Dimmer Control Keypad)  Compatible with most 0-10V, PWM, or DSCI (Digital Serial Communications Interface) devices
DIMMER KIT CONTENTS
ITEM# PART# DESCRIPTION QTY
1 RLD-183 XLIM Dimmer Interface Assembly 1
2
RLD-133 Transformer Kit, 16VAC 1